10-15-2003		
Form PTO-1504 RECORDAT October 8, 2003	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Y Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissions 102574328	ord the attached original documents or copy hereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Crompton Corporation Benson Road Middlebury CT 06749 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: General Electric Company. Internal Address: 1 River Road Street Address: City: Schenectady State: NY_Zip: 12345 Individual(s) citizenshipAssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited PartnershipLimited PartnershipX Corporation-State: NYOther If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesNo (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	
	Yes <u>X_N</u> o	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s). SEE SCHEDULE A & B, ATTACHED		
Additional Numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Catherine Mennenga Internal Address: General Electric Company Street Address: 3135 Easton Turnpike City: Fairfield State: CT Zip: 06828	6. Total number of applications and and registration involved: 29	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 740 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Authorized to charge any additional fees)	
/16/2003 LMUELLER 00000078 070875 76406340	8. Deposit account number: 070875	
FC:8521 40.00 DA FC:8522 700.00 DA	8. Deposit account number: 070875 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
1. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Catherine Mennenga Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4		
OMB No. 0651-0011	\wedge	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002843 FRAME: 0735

Schedule "A" Applications

Trademark	Application NO
MAGNASOFT PRIME	76406340
PEARLENE	76326544
SILBREAK	76225279
SILCROSS	78269964
SPUR	76317150

TM Administrator - END OF REPORT

IPPO WebTMS: printed 7 Oct 2003 10:31:38 AM

Schedule ''B'' Registrations

Trademark	Registration No
A-LINK	2620433
COATOSIL	1990403
FERMAX	1865125
GEOLITE	1709051
KLAMAX	1806643
MAGNASOFT	1391240
NIAX	798993
NUDRY	2109037
NUWET	1960872
NXT	2725572
SAG	683846
SAGTEX	2195739
SILCAT	1334957
SILQUEST	1961675
SILQUEST	1833053
SILQUEST A-1100	2055403
SILQUEST A-171	2055404
SILQUEST A-174	2055440
SILQUEST A-187	2055405
SILSOFT	1418833
SILWET	1244021
SILWET L-77	1719724
WETLINK	2623972
XL-PEARL	2388336

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Crompton Corporation

("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"):

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

See attached; Schedule "A" and Schedule "B"

and WHEREAS,

General Electric Company

("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

Name: Daniel Reitenbach

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date of Signature:_ October 2, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002843 FRAME: 0738



Catherine M. Mennenga Associate Trademark Counsel General Electric Company 3135 Easton Turnpike, Fairfield, CT 06828 203 373-2895, DC: 8* 229-2895, Fax: 203 373-2181 Catherine.Mennenga@corporate.ge.com

October 8, 2003

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 300 Arlington, VA 22202 Attention: Assignment Branch

Re: **Assignment**

> Attached is Schedule A & B Schedule A (5 applications) Schedule B (24 registrations)

From: **Crompton Corporation** To: General Electric Company

Dear Sirs:

Please record the enclosed Assignment document against the U.S. trademark applications and registrations listed in the Assignment.

For this purpose we enclose the following:

Assignment by and between General Electric Company and Crompton Corporation

2. Authorization to charge Deposit Account Number 070875 for filing fees

3. Recordation form cover sheet

Should the enclosed fee be insufficient, or should any additional fees be required in future in connection with the applications and registrations please charge our Deposit Account Number 070875 with any deficiency.

We look forward to receiving confirmation that the change of name has been duly recorded.

Catherine Mennenga Associate Trademark Counsel

(203) 373-2895

CM/cd enclosures

Express Mail" mailing label no. £312716162205 Date of Deposit....October 8 2003..... I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 300, Arlington, Virginia 22202 .Claire Devine..

(Signature)

(Printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

RECORDED: 10/15/2003

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002843 FRAME: 0739